# OP \$40.00 3416854

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foster's Australia Limited		06/25/2012	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUB Limited	
Street Address:	77 Southbank Blvd.	
City:	Southbank	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3416854	VICTORIA BITTER VB

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6169755505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-975-5502
Email: mason@glbf.com
Correspondent Name: Donald S. Gardner

Address Line 1: 2851
Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COR01 T-172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Gardner
SIGNATURE:	/dsg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FOSTERS to CUB LIMITED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0387



# Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

# FOSTER'S AUSTRALIA LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 056 106

did on the twenty-fifth day of June 2012 change its name to

#### **CUB LIMITED**

Australian Company Number 004 056 106

The company is a public company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the eighth day of May, 1907.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-fifth day of June, 2012.

J. Hilland



Greg Mederaft Chairman

RECORDED: 10/23/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0388